

- THIS IS YOUR TICKET -



- THIS IS YOUR TICKET -

SECTION 23RS

ROW

SEAT

EVENT

Chicago Cubs at Los Angeles Dodgers Tickets (Promo: Fireworks Night) Friday August 03, 2012 at 7:10p.m. **Dodger Stadium**

Every Game. Everywhere.





Apple, Android, Blackberry and Windows Phone.

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Payment Method: Credit Card Number: StubHub Customer Number: StubHub Confirmation Number: Christopher Wood MasterCard XXXX XXXX XXXX 0576 9325053 56100351

This is your ticket. Present this entire page at the event.

DODGERS.COM

is your one-stop shop for Dodgers tickets!



TICKET NOT REFUNDABLE, EXCHANGABLE OR REDEEMABLE CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

This ticket grants to the holder a revocable personal license, which is not transferrable and may be terminated at any time by Dodger Tickets LLC by refunding the purchase price of this ticket to the original purchaser. By using the ticket, the holder agrees that (1) he or she shall not transmit or aid in transmitting any information about the game (including any pre- or postgame activities) to which the ticket grants admission, including but not limited to, any account, the contribute or stress or the property of the pr activities) to which the ticket grants admission, including but not limited to, any account, description, picture, video, audio, reproduction, and/or any other information conceming the game (collectively "game information"); (2) Los Angeles Dodgers LLC is the exclusive owner of all copyrights and other intellectual and proprietary rights in the game and game information; and (3) Los Angeles Dodgers LLC, the visiting club, the office of the Commissioner of baseblal, Major League Baseball properties Inc, and Major League Baseball Advanced Media Inc shall have the unrestricted right and license to use and exploit the holders image, voice and likeness as it appears in any film, photograph, broadcast, telecast, and/or recording made in connection with the game in any manner, in all media, worldwide, in perpetuity, including without limitation; in any advertigement and/or remotional materials for any of the degenerationed. with the game in any manner, in all media, wonowide, in perpetury, including without ilimitation, in any advertisement and/or promotional materials for any of the aforementioned entities. This ticket may not be used for advertising promotions (including contests and sweepstakes) or other trade purposes without the express written permission of Dodger Tickets LLC and the Los Angeles Dodgers, LLC. Any person, including the holder, who sells or offers this ticket for resale on the premises of Dodger Stadium shall be removed from the premises and prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. All game times are subject to change.

WARNING- ASSUMPTION OF RISK

By using this ticket and entering Dodgers Stadium, the holder assumes all risk and danger.

By using this ticket and entering Dodger Stadium, the holder assumes all risk and danger incidental to the game of Baseball, whether such risk occur prior to, during, or subsequent to the actual playing of the game, including specifically (but not exclusively) the danger of being injured by thrown bats and thrown or batted balls. The holder turther agrees that Los Angeles Dodgers LLC, Dodger Tickets LLC, the participating clubs, Ticketmaster, and the respective agents and players are not liable for any injuries from such causes. Additionally, Los Angeles Dodgers LLC, Dodger Tickets LLC, Standard parking corporation, and their respective employees of fificers owners, shareholders, members directors, proregentatives and agents are employees, officers, owners, shareholders, members, directors, representatives and agents are not responsible for and assume no liability arising from fire, theft, damage or loss of holders

not responsible for and assume no Hability alaring from the, their, damage or loss of notices vehicle(s) or any article left therein.

No resale of a ticket is permitted via the Internet or any other interactive media, except through the Official Webste of the Los Angeles Dodgers (www.dodgers.com) or sites authorized by Los Angeles LLC. Any other resale of this ticket is prohibited without the prior written consent of Los Angeles Dodgers LLC. This ticket must not be resold or offered for resale at a premium as

prohibited by any Federal, State or local law or regulation.

GIVEAWAY POLICY: While supplies last. Giveaways listed are for the first 50,000 valid tickets unless otherwise noted. Only one giveaway item per valid ticket will be given to the bearer of the ticket upon entering the stadium. Please see dodgers.com/promotions for details and restrictions. SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

CANCELLATION POLICY: If a regulation game is not played ("Cancelled Game") and is rescheduled to be played either on a date for which no other game was previously scheduled as part of a split double header (i.e., two games played on the same day, but each of which requires an individual ticket), this ticket may be exchanged at Dodger Stadium, at any time after part of a split double header (i.e., two games played on the same day, but each of which requires an individual ticket), this ticket may be exchanged at Dodger Stadium, at any time after the date of the Cancelled Game, for an individual ticket of equal or lesser value for a future regular season game (subject to prior sales and ticket availability). In no instance shall this ticket be exchangeable for a ticket with a face value greater that the face value of the ticket. NO CASH REFUND OR CREDIT WILL BE ISSUED AND THIS TICKET MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY ACCOUNT BALANCE. This policy may be amended at any time without notice. STADIUM ENTRY GUIDELINES: No backpacks, bags or purses exceeding 14 inches period. No hard or soft-sided coolers, No class bottles or open beveranc containers greatelless of contents. hard or soft-sided coolers. No glass bottles or open beverage containers regardless of contents No alcoholic beverages of any kind. Plastic bottles less than one liter with factory seal intact are

THE DODGERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TICKETS PURCHASED THROUGH STUBHUB. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING TICKET(S) PURCHASED THROUGH STUBHUB FOR ANY POSTPONED, RESCHEDULED OR CANCELLED GAME SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO STUBHUB CUSTOMER SERVICE AT <u>customerservice@stubhub.com</u>.

Important Instructions:

- The barcode only allows one entry per person.
- Unauthorized duplication or sale of this ticket may prevent your admittance to the event

SECTION: 23RS



SEAT: 11

Keep this ticket in a safe place as you would money or regular tickets. Ticketmaster is not responsible for any inconvenience caused by unauthorized duplication. In the event that duplicate copies appear, the facility reserves the right to refuse entry to all ticketholders and may credit the original purchase the face value w event date and time is subject to change without notice.